RECORDAT:

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab. Settings → → → ▼



102195054

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

8.13.03

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Lila Madour, Bobby That Dao Ton, Mahmood Hossain, Henrik Basilier, Sanjeevan Sivalingham	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: S-126 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: S-126 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. (s) 60/342,089 10/157,141	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alex Nicclaescu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):		
ERICSSON CANADA INC. Patent Department LMC/IP 8400 Decarie Blvd. Town Mount Royal, Quebec CANADA H4P 2N2	8. Deposit account number:  50-0301 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  10, 9, 2002		
Alex Nicolaesct Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 9		
63.4B.31 0651 0011 (avn 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform			
Commissioner of Patents and Trac Washington, D.C. 20231	demarks, Box Assignments		

60342089 00000061 500301 08/16/2002 GTDM11 80.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 013190 FRAME: 0488**

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Lila MADOUR, Bobby That Dao TON, Mahmood HOSSAIN,

Henrik BASILIER and Sanjeevan SIVALINGHAM ("ASSIGNORS"), individuals who

reside at the addresses set forth below, are the joint owners of the entire interest in the

invention for:

LOAD BALANCING IN A MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent is being made, the

non-provisional application claiming the benefit of priority from provisional application

number 60/342,089, filed on December 26, 2001, the non-provisional application having at

least one of us as a common inventor thereof; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON ("ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of

business at S-126 25, Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in the invention, and in the provisional and non-provisional applications, and any

Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

- Page t of 8 -

PATENT REEL: 013190 FRAME: 0489

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said invention and in said provisional and

non-provisional applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all

divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions

thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is

concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents,

utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout

the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate

registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such

interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE,

or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any

- Page 2 of 8 -

PATENT REEL: 013190 FRAME: 0490

improvements in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree

to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful

oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper

protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	<b>REOF</b> , I have duly executed	this Assignment this 19th day of
Fune	2002.	
Adcress:	Li	la Madour
34 rue Beaubois Kirkland, Quebec CANADA H9J 3W2		
SIGNATURE OF LILA	MADOUR WITNESSED BY	:
		CALA DELEON Printed Name
Lla Deleon Signature	06/13/02 Date	4625 TRENHOLHE HONTREAL, OC CANADA HUB IX8 Address

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have duly exec	cuted this Assignment this <u>25</u> <sup>4</sup> day of
DUNE	2002.	
Address:		Bobby That Dao Ton
385, 52e avenue Lachine, Quebec CANADA H8T 2X3		
SIGNATURE OF BOI	BBY THAT DAO TON W	ITNESSED BY:
		Printed Name
Le la Deleon Signature	. <u>06/25/0</u> Date	2 4625 TRENHOLME HONTREAL, QUEBEC CANADA HUB IX8 Address

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	<b>OF</b> , I have duly executed thi	s Assignment this <u>2</u> day of
- July	_ 2002.	
Address:	Mahi	mood Hossain
98 Cragmore Avenue Pointe Claire, Quebec CANADA H9R 5M1		
SIGNATURE OF MAHMO	OD HOSSAIN WITNESSEI	DBY:
	, ,	Printed Name
Jala Delaon Signature	07/02/02 Date	4625 TRENHOLME MONTREAL, QUEBEC CANADA HUBIX8 Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this	day of
Address:  Henrik Basilier  2543 Old Quarry Rd, #1823 San Diego, CA 92108	
San Diego, CA 92108	
SIGNATURE OF HENRIK BASILIER WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name	<del></del>
Signature  13 June 2002 9465 Compass Production Date  Date  Date  Address	OT DR S CA 92126

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have duly execu	ted this Assignm	ent this $13$	day of
June	_ 2002.			
Address:	/	Sanjeeyan Siva	llingham	
	/			
3986 Alabama Street, Apt.#2 San Diego, California 92104 U.S A				
	_			
SIGNATURE OF SANJEEV	VAN SIVALINGHAM	I WITNESSED I	3Y:	
			R FAN Printed Name	KHAN
0 < l < 1/l	12 -			
28 fan Khan Signature	13 JUNE	2002 940	SS COMPASS	S PT. DR. S CA 92/26
Signature	Date	_5A	N DIEGO	<u>CA</u> 92/26

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002**